
Cold Rooms

Freezer Rooms

Holding Only
Product enters at room temperature or below +2°C

Average Usage
35Kg of product per m³ in at +20°C or below

Heavy Usage
70Kg of product per m³ in at +20°C or below

35Kg of product per m³ in at -5°C or below

Heavy Usage
35Kg of product per m³ in at +10°C or below

Holding Only
Product enters at room temperature or below -20°C

Average usage

For Glass Doors add 650 Watts per door

Conditions for Quick Selection Rooms

Rooms are calculated at a 32°C Ambient (most rooms are installed indoors)
Heat Loads include a 10% safety factor

For Glass Doors add 500 Watts per door
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Cold Room +2°C 50mm
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Cold Room +2°C 100mm
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Cold Room +2°C 100mm
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Freezer Room -18°C 100mm
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Freezer Room -18°C 100mm
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Freezer Room -18°C 150mm
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Freezer Room -18°C 150mm
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R22 MEDIUM TEMP.

L'Unite Model
Reco 
S/C suct capacity cond TXV orifice

AEZ9440EHR 46472 -3.0 712 44.2 RONDO240 RCT240H TEX2 00
-5.0 665 43.5 RONDO240 RCT240H TEX2 00

CAE9450EHR 46692 -3.0 893 46.1 RONDO340 RCT350H TEX2 00
-5.0 826 45.0 RONDO240 RCT240H TEX2 00

CAE9460TMHR 46700 -3.0 1046 48.0 NST350 RONDO400 RCT350H TEX2 00
-5.0 974 47.0 RONDO240 RCT240H TEX2 00

CAJ9480TMHR 47500 -3.0 1474 47.1 NST450 RONDO500 RCT540H TEX2 01
-5.0 1390 46.1 NST350 RONDO400 RCT350 TEX2 01

CAJ9510TMHR 47509 -3.0 1757 48.3 NST600 RONDO700 RCT750H TEX2 01
-5.0 1640 47.2 NST450 RONDO440 TEX2 01

CAJ9513TMHR 47510 -3.0 2144 48.5 NST750 RCT750H TEX2 01
-5.0 2010 47.1 NST600 RONDO500 RCT540H TEX2 01

CAJ4517EHR 47536 -3.0 2676 45.4 NST900 RONDO900 RCT1000H TEX2 01
-5.0 2490 44.5 NST700 RONDO700 RCT750H TEX2 01

TAJ4517THR 45864 -3.0 2676 45.4 NST900 RONDO900 RCT1000H TEX2 01
-5.0 2490 44.5 NST700 RONDO700 RCT750H TEX2 01

FH4522FHR 47048 -3.0 3625 46.4 NST1300 RONDO1300 TEX2 02
-5.0 3372 45.3 NST900 RONDO900 RCT1000H TEX2 02

TFH4522FHR 47054 -3.0 3625 46.4 NST1300 RONDO1300 TEX2 02
-5.0 3372 45.3 NST900 RONDO900 RCT1000H TEX2 02

FH4524FHR 47049 -3.0 3809 48.5 NST1300 TEX2 02
-5.0 3530 47.2 NST900 RONDO1100 RCT1000H TEX2 02

TFH4524FHR 47070 -3.0 3809 48.5 NST1300 TEX2 02
-5.0 3530 47.2 NST900 RONDO1100 RCT1000H TEX2 02

FH4531FHR 47094 -3.0 5572 43.7 NST2000 TEX2 03
-5.0 5210 42.8 NST1600 TEX2 03

TFH4531FHR 47110 -3.0 5572 43.7 NST2000 TEX2 03
-5.0 5210 42.8 NST1600 TEX2 03

5K TD 7K TD



Blue*Line MBP R22

Blue Line Reco S/C capacity suct ambient 5K TD 7K TD
CMH018 40002 2811 -3.0 34 NST900 RONDO1100 RCT1000H

2536 -5.0 34 NST700 RONDO700 RCT750H
CMH022 40006 3812 -3.0 34 NST1300  

3485 -5.0 34 NST900 RONDO900 RCT1000H
CMH028 40012 5489 -3.0 34 NST1800   

5063 -5.0 34 NST1300 RONDO1300
CMH032 40018 5873 -3.0 34 NST2000   

5414 -5.0 34 NST1600   
CMH036 40024 6890 -3.0 34 NST2200   

6391 -5.0 34 NST1800  
CMH040 40028 7625 -3.0 34 NST2600  

7031 -5.0 34 NST1800   
CMH044 40042 7916 -3.0 34 NST3050   

7297 -5.0 34 NST1800   
CMH050 40047 8684 -3.0 34 NST3050   

7954 -5.0 34 NST2000   
CMH056 40051 9978 -3.0 34 NST3200 2 x NST1800

9201 -5.0 34 NST2200   
CMH064 40053 11468 -3.0 34 SST4360 2 x NST2000 UC540N

10544 -5.0 34 NST2600 2 x NST1300  
CMH072 40054 12872 -3.0 34 SST5080 2 x NST2200 UC660N

11887 -5.0 34  NST3050 2 x NST1600  
CMH080 40057 14460 -3.0 34 UC750N 2 x SST2640 2 x NST2600    

13369 -5.0 34  NST3200 2 x NST1600  
CMH100 40065 17402 -3.0 34 UC890N 2 x SST3270 2 x NST3050  

15988 -5.0 34  SST4360 2 x NST2600
CMH125 40071 22314 -3.0 34 UC1120N 2 x SST4360 3 x NST2600  

20572 -5.0 34 UC750N 2 x SST2640 2 x NST3050
CMH144 40075 25040 -3.0 34 UC1320N 2 x UC610N 3 x NST3050  

23132 -5.0 34 UC890N 2 x SST3270 2 x NST3200
CMH160 40079 28050 -3.0 34 UC1320N 2 x UC660N 3 x NST3200  

25851 -5.0 34 UC890N 2 x SST3270 2 x NST3200



Blue*Line MBP R22

Blue Line Reco S/C TXV orifice sol v/v 15m liq 15m suct armaflex stat
CMH018 40002 TEX2 01 EVR6 3/8" 3/8" 1/2" 1/2" x 1/2" UT72

CMH022 40006 TEX2 01 EVR6 3/8" 3/8" 1/2" 1/2" x 1/2" UT72

CMH028 40012 TEX2 02 EVR6 3/8" 3/8" 5/8" 5/8" x 1/2" UT72

CMH032 40018 TEX2 02 EVR6 3/8" 3/8" 5/8" 5/8" x 1/2" UT72

CMH036 40024 TEX2 03 EVR6 1/2" 1/2" 3/4" 3/4" x 1/2" UT72

CMH040 40028 TEX2 03 EVR6 1/2" 1/2" 3/4" 3/4" x 1/2" UT72

CMH044 40042 TEX2 03 EVR6 1/2" 1/2" 3/4" 3/4" x 1/2" UT72

CMH050 40047 TEX2 03 EVR6 1/2" 1/2" 3/4" 3/4" x 1/2" UT72

CMH056 40051 TEX2 03 EVR6 1/2" 1/2" 7/8" 7/8" x 1/2" UT72

CMH064 40053 TEX2 03 EVR6 1/2" 1/2" 7/8" 7/8" x 1/2" UT72

CMH072 40054 TEX2 03 EVR6 1/2" 1/2" 7/8" 7/8" x 1/2" UT72

CMH080 40057 TEX2 03 EVR6 1/2" 1/2" 7/8" 7/8" x 1/2" UT72

CMH100 40065 TEX2 04 EVR6 1/2" 1/2" 7/8" 7/8" x 1/2" UT72

CMH125 40071 TEX2 04 EVR6 1/2" 1/2" 7/8" 7/8" x 1/2" UT72

CMH144 40075 TEX2 04 EVR6 1/2" 1/2" 7/8" 7/8" x 1/2" UT72

CMH160 40079 TEX2 04 EVR6 1/2" 1/2" 7/8" 7/8" x 1/2" UT72



R404A LOW TEMP.

L'Unite Model Reco S/C capacity suct cond ambient TXV orifice
CAJ2428ZBR 47448 655 -23.3 43.1 32 RCT240L RONDO240 RDD250L TES2 00
CAJ2432ZBR 768 -23.3 44.6 32 RCT350L RONDO340 RDD300L TES2 01
CAJ2446ZBR 47464 1241 -23.3 41.6 32 NLT450 RCT540L RDD500L TES2 01
FH2480ZBR 47027 2217 -23.3 46.3 32 NLT900 RCT1000L RDD900L TES2 03
TFH2480ZBR 47026 2217 -23.3 46.3 32 NLT900 RCT1000L RDD900L TES2 03
FH2511ZBR 47030 2883 -23.3 45.6 32 NLT1100  TES2 03
TFH2511ZBR 47034 2883 -23.3 45.6 32 NLT1100  TES2 03
TAG2516ZBR 4307 -23.3 44.0 32 NLT1800   TES2 05
TAG2522ZBR 5357 -23.3 44.7 32 NLT2000   TES2 06

L'Unite Model Reco S/C sol v/v drier s/glass 10m liq 10m suct armaflex stat HP LP Dual HP/LP
CAJ2428ZBR 47448 EVR3 1/4" DCL032S SGN 6S 1/4" 1/2" 1/2" x 3/4" UT72 KP5 KP1 KP15
CAJ2432ZBR EVR3 1/4" DCL032S SGN 6S 1/4" 5/8" 5/8" x 3/4" UT72 KP5 KP1 KP15
CAJ2446ZBR 47464 EVR6 3/8" DCL033S SGN 10S 3/8" 5/8" 5/8" x 3/4" UT72 KP5 KP1 KP15
FH2480ZBR 47027 EVR6 3/8" DCL033S SGN 10S 3/8" 7/8" 7/8" x 3/4" UT72 KP5 KP1 KP15
TFH2480ZBR 47026 EVR6 3/8" DCL033S SGN 10S 3/8" 7/8" 7/8" x 3/4" UT72 KP5 KP1 KP15
FH2511ZBR 47030 EVR6 3/8" DCL033S SGN 10S 3/8" 7/8" 7/8" x 3/4" UT72 KP5 KP1 KP15
TFH2511ZBR 47034 EVR6 3/8" DCL033S SGN 10S 3/8" 7/8" 7/8" x 3/4" UT72 KP5 KP1 KP15
TAG2516ZBR EVR6 1/2" DCL084S SGN 12S 1/2" 7/8" 7/8" x 3/4" UT72 KP5 KP1 KP15
TAG2522ZBR EVR6 1/2" DCL084S SGN 12S 1/2" 7/8" 7/8" x 3/4" UT72 KP5 KP1 KP15

It is reccomended that an oil seperator & Suction Accumulator is fitted on low Temp Units

5K TD



Model W @ -4°C 6Td Model W @ -4°C 6Td Model W @ -24°C 6Td Model W @ -24°C 6Td
SU34H 1080 SU34L 1003

NST350 1374 NLT350 1184
SU51H 1460 SU51L 1357

NST450 1656 NLT450 1426
SU64H 1714 SU64L 1593
SU81H 1905 NLT600 1763 SU81L 1770

NST600 2046 SU72H 2095 NLT700 1998 SU72L 1947
NST700 2320 NLT750 2288
NST750 2656 NLT900 2706 SU101L 2832

SU101H 3048 SU131L 3186
NST900 3140 NLT1100 3330 SU156L 3363

SU131H 3430 NLT1300 3815 SU142L 4071
NST1100 3865 SU156H 3620 SU196L 4484
NST1300 4428 SU142H 4382 NLT1600 4601

SU196H 4826 SU240L 5369
NST1600 5340 NLT1800 5413 SU201L 5487

SU240H 5778 NLT2000 6251
SU201H 5905 SU271L 6459

NST1800 6283 NLT2200 6668
SU271H 7048 SU322L 7139

NST2000 7254 NLT2600 7665
NST2200 7738 SU322H 7684 NLT3050 8836
NST2600 8896 SU395L 9204

SU395H 9906 NLT3200 10115
NST3050 10254
NST3200 11739

Medium Temp Range Low Temp Range



Model W @ 15Td Model W @ 15Td
RBA530/1 5300
RBA580/1 5800 HAC500 5750

HAC600 5930
RBA680/1 6800
RBA695/1 6950 HAC700 7080
RBA890/1 8900 HAC800 8130
RBA1070/1 10700 HAC1100 10370
RBA1220/1 12200 HAC1250 12470
RBA1350/1 13500
RBA1380/1 13800 HAC1350 13670
RBA1530/1 15300 HAC1600 15320
RBA1810/1 18100

HAC1700 19190
RBA2130/1 21300 HAC1900 21630
RBA2360/1 23600 HAC2100 23150
RBA2570/1 25700
RBA2760/1 27600 HAC2600 28160

RBA1190/2 11900
RBA1470/2 14700
RBA1640/2 16400
RBA1710/2 17100 HAC1630 17040
RBA2140/2 21400
RBA2560/2 25600
RBA2860/2 28600 HAC2850 27340
RBA3210/2 32100 HAC3000 33900
RBA3720/2 37200 HAC3500 38100
RBA3960/2 39600
RBA4150/2 41500
RBA4350/2 43500
RBA4530/2 45300 HAC4100 46730
RBA5010/2 50100
RBA5240/2 52400 HAC4600 52190
RBA5560/2 55600 HAC4900 55410
RBA5770/2 57700

RBA6110/3 61100
RBA6630/3 66300
RBA7350/3 73500 HAC6700 73550
RBA7530/3 75300 HAC7100 77840
RBA7850/3 78500
RBA8290/3 82900
RBA8620/3 86200

HAC9100 99770

Condensor Bases



 Without MOP  With MOP Without MOP With MOP
TX2 INT 068Z3281 068Z3287 068Z3206 068Z3208

TEX2 EXT 068Z3284 068Z3290 068Z3209 068Z3211
TN2 INT 068Z3383 068Z3387 068Z3346 068Z3347

TEN2 EXT 068Z3385 068Z3389 068Z3348 068Z3349
R404A/ TS2 INT 068Z3414 068Z3416 068Z3400 068Z3402
R 507 TES2 EXT 068Z3415 068Z3417 068Z3403 068Z3405

R 22 R134A R404A R 22 R134A R404A Code no
OX 0.2 0.1 0.1 0.7 0.5 0.4 068-2002
O0 0.4 0.2 0.2 1.4 0.9 0.8 068-2003
O1 0.9 0.5 0.5 3.1 1.7 1.6 068-2010
O2 1.3 0.7 0.7 4.5 2.4 2.3 068-2015
O3 2.3 1.2 1.2 8.0 4.3 4.1 068-2006
O4 3.4 1.8 1.7 11.9 6.3 6.1 068-2007
O5 4.3 2.3 2.2 15.0 7.9 7.7 068-2008
O6 5.2 2.8 2.7 18.3 9.7 9.4 068-2009

Danfoss Sporlan Flica Alco Teddington Egelhof
00 0 0.5/0.7 - - 0/1
01 1 1/1.5 0 1 2
02 2 2 1 2 3
03 3 2.5 2 3 4
04 4 3 3 4 5/6
05 5 3.5 - 5 -
06 6 4.5 4/5 6 -

R 22

Valve Type

3/8fl in x1/2 sol out
3/8fl in x1/2 sol out

Pressure 
Equalisation

Connection              Flare X 
Solder

Orifice assembly Range N; -40to+10°C

Code no Components with
flare connectionsRange N -40 to +10°C

3/8fl in x1/2 sol out
3/8fl in x1/2 sol out
3/8fl in x1/2 sol out
3/8fl in x1/2 sol out

Refrigerant

Orifice Equivalents

R22    =  14 Bar Delta P & Te -5°C
R404a = 14 Bar Delta P &  Te -20°C

QUICK SELECTION FOR EXPANSION VALVES

R134a = 10 Bar Delta P & Te -5°C
Capacities based on the following;

R134A

Orifice
      Rated capacity in tons Rated capacity in KW



Doors L'Unite Capacity Sicom Capacity Evap 1 Evap 2 Evap 3 TEV L/L
1 AEZ4430E 521 AE9415ES 525 RDD100 Rondo 140 RCT175 TX2-0X 1/4"
1 1/2 AEZ4430E 521 AE9415ES 525 RDD100 Rondo 140 RCT175 TX2-0X 1/4"
2 AEZ4430E 521 AE9415ES 525 RDD150 Rondo 140 RCT175 TX2-0X 1/4"
2 1/2 AEZ4430E 521 AE9415ES 525 RDD150 Rondo 140 RCT175 TX2-0X 1/4"
3 AEZ9440T 710 AE9422ES 712 RDD200 Rondo 240 RCT175 TX2-00 1/4"
3 1/2 AEZ9440T 710 AE9422ES 712 RDD200 Rondo 240 RCT175 TX2-00 1/4"
4 CAE9450T 858 AE9430ES 849 RDD250 Rondo 240 RCT240 TX2-00 1/4"
4 1/2 CAE9450T 858 AE9430ES 849 RDD250 Rondo 240 RCT240 TX2-00 1/4"
5 CAE9460T 1098 AE9440ES 1075 RDD300 Rondo 340 RCT350 TX2-00 1/4"
5 1/2 CAE9460T 1098 AE9440ES 1075 RDD300 Rondo 340 RCT350 TX2-00 1/4"
6 CAE9460T 1098 AE9440ES 1075 RDD300 Rondo 340 RCT350 TX2-00 1/4"

Doors Model Capacity Sicom Capacity Evap 1 Evap 2 Evap 3 TEV L/L
1 AEZ4430Y 529 AE4430YS 489 RDD100 Rondo 140 RCT160 TN2-00 1/4"
1 1/2 AEZ4430Y 529 AE4430YS 489 RDD100 Rondo 140 RCT160 TN2-00 1/4"
2 AEZ4430Y 529 AE4430YS 489 RDD150 Rondo 140 RCT160 TN2-00 1/4"
2 1/2 AEZ4430Y 529 AE4430YS 489 RDD150 Rondo 140 RCT160 TN2-00 1/4"
3 CAE4440Y 687 AE4440YS 646 RDD200 Rondo 240 RCT175 TN2-00 1/4"
3 1/2 CAE4440Y 687 AE4440YS 646 RDD200 Rondo 240 RCT175 TN2-00 1/4"
4 CAJ4452Y 886 AE4448YS 754 RDD250 Rondo 240 RCT240 TN2-01 1/4"
4 1/2 CAJ4452Y 886 AE4448YS 754 RDD250 Rondo 240 RCT240 TN2-01 1/4"
5 CAJ4461Y 1048 AKM19YS 1111 RDD300 Rondo 340 RCT350 TN2-02 1/4"
5 1/2 CAJ4461Y 1048 AKM19YS 1111 RDD300 Rondo 340 RCT350 TN2-03 1/4"
6 CAJ4461Y 1048 AKM19YS 1111 RDD300 Rondo 340 RCT350 TN2-04 1/4"

Capacities based at -5°C Te & 45°Tc

Unit for under bar fridges

Unit for under bar fridges

R
134a L'U

nite

R
134a Sicom

R
22 Sicom

R
22 L'U

nite



HP
113 to 165 1/12 45008 AZ1320Y
166 to 215 1/10 45020 AZ1330Y
216 to 270 1/8 102G4452 TL4G 48052 TB1345YS 45032 AZ1335Y
271 to 370 1/6 102G4524 TL5FT 48060 THB1355YS 45042 AZ1339Y

HP
226 to 355 1/5 103G6680 FR7.5G 48063 THB1365YS 45186 AE1365Y
356 to 495 1/4 103G6780 FR8.5 48104 TWB1390YS 45198 AE1380Y
496 to 623 1/3 103G6880 FR10G 45342 AE1410Y

HP
113 to 140 1/6 102G4524 TL5FT 48060 THB1355YS 45042 AZ1339Y
141 to 240 1/5 103G6680 FR7.5G 48063 THB1365YS 45186 AE1365Y
241 to 355 1/4 103G6780 FR8.5 48104 TWB1390YS 45198 AE1380Y
256 to 515 1/3 NL11F 48128 TP1413YS 45342 AE1410Y

Volume L'Unite

Compressor Selections for Domestic Refrigerators
Single Door Refrigerator

Double Door Refrigerator

Upright & Chest Freezers

Volume

Volume

L'Unite

Danfoss Sicom L'Unite

Danfoss Sicom

Danfoss Sicom
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Thermostats

Danfoss Service
Thermostats
C O N V E R S I O N T A B L E

Refrigeration and 
Air Conditioning

Expect more from us

1 REFRIGERATORS

3 REFRIGERATORS WITH
AUTOMATIC DEFROST

5 ICE-CREAM CABINETS AND
FREEZERS WITHOUT SIGNAL

7 FREEZERS WITH
PASSIVE SIGNAL

2 REFRIGERATORS WITH
PUSHBUTTON DEFROST

4 ABSORPTION
REFRIGERATORS

6 FREEZERS WITH 
ACTIVE SIGNAL

8 BOTTLE AND 
LIQUID COOLERS

Danfoss Service
Thermostats
- PROVIDING BENEFITS TO ALL...

The Wholesaler

¥ Bar coded

¥ Logical numbering systems

¥ Easy stock control!

The Installer

¥ Only 8 different kits

¥ SatisÞes most applications

¥ Contains all necessary mounting accessories

¥ No time wasted!

¥ All marked with kit number (1Ð8)

¥ All colour coded by application

¥ NEW ADAPTOR Þts both 6.3 mm and 4.8 mm

End user

¥ Materials designed for recycling

¥ No CFC

¥ Environmentally friendly



Danfoss Service Thermostats
C O N V E R S I O N T A B L E

Danfoss Atea Cutler
Hammer Fanal

General
Electric

Ranco
Robert-
shaw

Thomson
Houston

Penn Matsushita Saginomiya
Pacific

Controls
Danfoss
Code no.

090B0
077B0

M2
N2
A01

9530
9533

9351
9536

TF57
TF576K

FS3

3ART6
3ART29

A59/VT9
K59/VK9

RC35
RC-2
RC-9

T6
TB06

T8
TB08

TF6 A-2-3600 DRB PFC

TF57N/c
TF576N

FS1

3ART49R
3ART5

A10/VC1
A50/VK1

K50

RC31
RC-1

T5
TB05

TF7 A-1-270 ARB/ATB PFN

090B4

090B6
077B6
090B62
077B62
077B64

090B12
077B02

A11 9535 TF57N/a
T576N

FS4

ART32 A13/VA2
K57

RC-6 TB58

090B0
077B0
090B5

077B045

M2
N2

9330
9533

TF57N/e
TF57N/d

FS5

3ART49R
3ART5
3ART21

A10/VF3
A50
K50

RC31
RC34-1
RC-5

T5
TB05

T0
TB00

090B10
077B20

L3C
L3A

TF57S/a
FS6

3ART32
3ART7

A54/VS5
A63
K54
K59

RC5 T7
TB71
TB07

A-7-8400

090B10
077B30

L3C
L3A

TF57S/a 3ART32
3ART7

A54/VR6
A63
K54
K59

RC5 T7
TB71
TB07

A-7-8400

090B0
077B0

FS8 VB7

PFN

S2

C2
C3
C19
C28

F50/VP4
K60

RC-0 T4
TB04

TF8 A-3-8000 CRB PFR

1
077B7001

2
077B7002

3
077B7003

4
077B7004

5
077B7005

6
077B7006

7
077B7007

8
077B7008

Refrigeration and 
Air Conditioning

Expect more from us
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